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BALTIMORE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 
Ms. Tiffany Thomas 
Title l Staff Specialist 
Baltimore City Public Schools 
200 East North Avenue, Room 201 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: (443) 642-4011 
Fax: (410) 396 8627 
Email: tthomas@bcps.k12.md.us 
 
Dr. Kimberly Hoffman 
Director, Data Monitoring and Compliance 
Baltimore City Public Schools 
200 East North Avenue, Room 201 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: (443) 642-4190 
Fax: (410) 637-3028 
Email:   khoffman@bcps.k12.md.us   

 

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 
Ms. Leeann M. Schubert 
Director of Educational Options 
Baltimore County Public Schools 
105 W. Chesapeake Ave –Lower Level 
Towson MD 21204-3711 
Phone: (410)887-2883 
Fax: (410) 296-4108 
Email:  Lschubert2@bcps.org 

 

Ms. Christine Smith,  

Supervisor of Prevention and Intervention Programs 

Baltimore County Public Schools 
105 W. Chesapeake Ave –Lower Level 
Towson MD 21204-3711 
Phone: (443) 809-2270 
Email:  Csmith39@bcps.org 
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Ms. Michele Stansbury 
Director of Title I 
Baltimore County Public Schools 
105 W. Chesapeake Ave –4th Floor 
Towson MD  21204-3711 
Phone: (443) 809-3487  
Fax: (410) 887-2060 
Email:  mstansbury@bcps.org 
 
Ms. Theresa Brady 
Supervisor, Office of Homeless Education and Community Schools 
Baltimore County Public Schools 
105 W. Chesapeake Ave  
Towson MD  21204-3711 
Phone: (443) 809-9752 
Fax: (443) 887-2060 
Email:  tbrady@bcps.org  

 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Mr. Damien Ingram  
Project Manager 
Montgomery County Public Schools 
850 Hungerford Drive 
Rockville MD  20850 
Phone: (301) 279-4920 
Fax: (301) 279-4962 
Email:  Damien_B_Ingram@mcpsmd.org 
 
Dr. Thea Mitchell-Anderson 
Assistant Principal, Blair G. Ewing at Plum Orchard  
Montgomery County Schools 
Phone: (240) 740-5100 
Email: Thea_R_Mitchell-Anderson@mcpsmd.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:mstansbury@bcps.org
mailto:tbrady@bcps.org
mailto:Damien_B_Ingram@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Thea_R_Mitchell-Anderson@mcpsmd.org


 

Maryland State Department of Education  3 

Title l, Part D Coordinators 
School Year 2022-2023 

 

WASHINGTON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Mr. Jeremy Jakoby 
Director of Student Services 
Washington County Public Schools 
10435 Downsville Pike. 
Hagerstown MD  21740-1732 
Phone: (301) 766-8776  
Fax: (301) 766-2938 
Email: JakobJer@wcps.k12.md.us 
 
Mr. William Jackson 
Coordinator of Student Services 
Washington County Public Schools 
10435 Downsville Pike. 
Hagerstown MD  21740-1732 
Phone: (301) 766-2987  
Email: JacksWil@wcps.k12.md.us 
 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION 
Dr. Fran Tracy-Mumford 
Project Coordinator 
1100 North Eutaw Street 
Baltimore MD 21201 
Phone: (410) 767-0732  
Fax: (410) 225-7208 

Email:  fran.mumford@maryland.gov   
 

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE SERVICE-  
Ms. Mariam Spalding 
Coordinator of Correctional Education Programs (Academic) 
Juvenile Services Education Program 
217 East Redwood Street 
Baltimore MD  21202 
Email: mariam.spalding@maryland.gov  
 
Ms. Kimberly Pogue 
Superintendent of Schools 
Juvenile Services Education Program 
Phone: (410) 230-3379 
Fax: (410) 230-3143 
Email: kimberly.pogue@maryland.gov 
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